
KOHTpO^bHMfi 3K3eMIIJMp £

BELARUSIAN STATE UNIVERSITY

CURRICULUM

Speciality: 1-26 80 04 Management

Profiling: Applied Economics, Management and Ecology

Degree: Master

Period of study: 1 year

II. Summary (in weaks)I. Schedule of the educational process

Y
EA

R
S

September

29.
09

05
10

October

27.
10

02
11

November December

29.
12

04
01

January

26.
01

Qi
02

February

23.
02

Qi
03

March

30
03

05
04

April

27.
04

Q3
05

May June

29.
06

Q5
07

July

27.
07

02
08

August

A
ca

de
m

ic
 S

tu
di

es

Ex
am

s

In
te

rn
sh

ip

R
es

ea
rc

h

M
as

te
r's

 T
he

si
s

V
ac

at
io

ns

To
ta

l1

7

8

14

15

21

22

28

6

12

13

19

20

26

3

9

10

16

17

23

24

30

1

7

8

14

15

21

22

28

5

II

12

18

19

25

2

8

9

15

16

22

2

8

9

15

16

22

23

29

6

12

13

19

20

26

4

10

11

17

18

24

25

31

1

7

8

14

15

21

22

28

6

12

13

19

20

26

3

9

10

16

17

23

24

31

I = = X X X X / ! / / / / / / // 25 4 4 8 1 2 44

25 4 4 8 1 2 44

OGosHaneHua: | | -  Academic Studies

| ; | -  Exams

|~X~| -  Internship

[~7~| -  Research

| / / 1 -  Master's Thesis

|~=~| -  Vacations

III. Curriculum

Jft 
n/n Ha3BaH><e Moayjm, 

yqeGnoM aHcuHtuiHHbi, Kypcoeoro npoeicra (Kypcoeoii paSorti) Ex
am

s

En
d-

of
-t

er
m

 te
st

s

Academic hours Semesters

T
ot

al
 C

re
di

t

Competence Code

To
ta

l

To
ta

l i
n 

cl
as

s

As follows I year

Le
ct

ur
es

L
ab

or
at

or
y 

w
or

k

Pr
ac

tic
al

Se
m

in
ar

 C
la

ss
es

1 semester,
17 weeks

2 semester,
8 weeks

To
ta

l

To
ta

l i
n 

cl
as

s

C
re

di
ts

To
ta

l

To
ta

l i
n 

cl
as

s

C
re

di
ts

1 State Component 450 116 54 22 20 20 270 76 9 180 40 6 15

1.1 Module "Management-1" 180 76 34 22 10 10 90 36 3 90 40 3 6
1.1.1 Project Management 2 90 40 20 10 10 90 40 3 3 UCH-6; DPC-2
1.1.2 Strategic Management 1 90 36 14 22 90 36 3 3 UC-2-4,6
1.2 Module "Information Technologies in Business" 90 40 20 10 10 90 40 3 3

1.2.1 Informational Technologies in Business 1 90 40 20 10 10 90 40 3 3 DPC-1

13 Module "Academic Research" 180 90 3 90 3 6 UC-1,2,5

1.3.1 Research Seminar 1.2 180 90 3 90 3 6

2 Higher Educational Institution Component 894 376 180 196 676 270 21 218 106 6 27

2.1 Module "Applied Economics" 306 128 64 64 198 72 6 108 56 3 9
2.1.1 Managerial Economics 1 198 72 36 36 198 72 6 6 UC-6,11; DPC-3
2.1.2 Competitive Intelligence 2 108 56 28 28 108 56 3 3 SC-1
2.2 Module "International Business Management " 208 84 40 44 208 84 6 6

2.2.1 Organiztional Development and Business Process Reengineering 1 100 40 20 20 100 40 3 3 SC-2,3,12; UC-6

2.2.2 International Business Expansion 1 108 44 20 24 108 44 3 3 SC 4

2.3 Moayjib 'Ecology" 200 84 40 44 90 34 3 110 50 3 6
2.3.1 Green Economy 1 90 34 20 14 90 34 3 3 SC-6
2.3.2 Ecological Management 2 110 50 20 30 HO 50 3 3 SC-10
2.4 Optional Module

2.4.1 Module 1 "Innovations in Management" 180 80 36 44 180 80 6 6
2.4.1.1 HR-Management 1 90 40 18 22 90 40 3 3 SC-7, UC-4
2.4.1.2 Internet-marketing and Business Digitalization 1 90 40 18 22 90 40 3 3 SC-9, DPC-1
2.4.2 Module 2 "Managing the Image o f an International Organization" 180 80 36 44 180 80 6 6

2.4.2.1 Social Corpotare Responsibility 1 90 40 18 22 90 40 3 3 SC-11, UC-6

2.4.2.2 Cross-cultural Management and Consume Behaviour 1 90 40 18 22 90 40 3 3 SC-5, UC-6

3. Optional Subjects 7108 756 730 726 /108 /56 73

3.1 Creative Teaching Techniqes in Higher School 7 Pedagogies and Psyhology 
of Higher School 71 /108 /56 730 726 7108 756 73 UC-10

4 Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exam and Additional Training /568 7316 796 736 7140 744 7358 7202 /6 7210 /114 79 715

4.1 Philosophy and Methodology of Science 1 72 7240 7104 760 744 7140 760 7100 744 76 76 UC-7
4.2 Foreign Language1 72 71 7220 7140 7140 7110 770 73 7110 770 73 76 UC-8
4.3 Information Technologies Bacisc 1 71 7108 772 736 736 7108 772 73 73 UC-9

Numbier of Hours 1344 492 234 22 216 20 946 346 30 398 146 12 42

Number of Hours per week 20 18

Number of Exams 7 5 2

Number of end-of-term tests 6 4 2

IV.Internship V. Research VI. Final Certification

Internship Title Semester Weeks Credits Semester Weeks Credits
Master Thesis

Managerial 2 4 6 2 8 12



VII. Competence Matrix

Competence Code Competence Name
Module Code, Discipline 

Code

UC-l To be able to apply scientific research methods (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modeling, data validation, decision making, etc.), generate and 
implement innovative ideas

1.3

UC-2 To be able to analyze and develop self intellectual and general cultural level, build a trajectory of professional development 1.1.2,1.3

UC-3 To be able to analyze the external and internal environment of an organization and manage an organization for it's goals achievement 1.1.2

UC-4 To be a leader in a teamwork, able to assess communication channels and build interpersonal communications 1.1.1, 1.1.2,2.4.1.1

UC-5 To be able to work with information in the course of professional activity, work in conditions of uncertainty 1.1.1, 1.3

UC-6 To be able to make managerial decisions, assess their possible consequences and be responsible for them 1.1.1, 1.1.2, 2.1.1, 2.2.1, 
2.4.2.1,2.45.2

UC-7 To know the methodology of scientific knowledge, be able to analyze and evaluate the content and level of philosophical and methodological problems in solving the 
problems of research and innovation

4.1

UC-8 To know a foreign language for interdisciplinary and scientific communication, for international cooperation, research and innovation 4.2

UC-9 Have skills to use modem information technology to solve research and innovation problems 4.3

UC-10 Be able to carry out pedagogical activities in educational establishments. Master and implement effective educational, information and communication technologies, 
pedagogical innovations

3.1

UC-11 To be able to use fundamental economics knowledge in professional activities 2.1.1

DPC-1
To be able to use the management potential of information resources and technologies, as well as apply office software tools to effectivet business conduction 1.2.1,2.4.1.2

DPC-2
To be able to use project management methods in research and to lead important and large-scale tasks with a specific goal, set deadlines and limited resources 1.1.1

DPC-3 To be able to analyse economic entities behaviour in different types of market structure 2.1.1

SC-1 To be able to analyse and predict competitor's behaviour on the market, evaluate competitive advantages of a product or a company 2.1.2

SC-2 To be able to meet the chellenges of management for organizational development 2.2.1

SC-3
To be able to use tools of business process reengineering for organizational enhancement 2.2.1

SC-4 To be able to find and evaluate new market opportunities, develop business ideas for business expansion 2.2.2

SC-5 To be able to take into consideration cultural aspects during interpersonal and business communication 2.4.25

SC-6
To be able to conduct a comprehensive environmental and economic analysis of all types of activities and develop measures for the efficient use of resources with 
the purpose of increasing of production, economic and resource-saving activities efficiency 2.3.1

SC-7 To be able to choose tools and techniques for employees' selection and motivation
2.4.1.1

SC-8 To be able to apply modem technology evaluation and improvement of business processes of an organization
2.2.2

SC-9 To be able to develop strategies and apply digital communication tools, manage the promotion of goods using digital technologies, search, introduce innovative methods 
of working in the field of Internet marketing 2.4.1.2

SC-10
To be able todevelop and implement measures to deal with production waste, minimization of emissions and discharges of pollutants, monitor the handling 
hazardous substances and production wastes 2.3.2

SC-11 To be able analyze various organizational and managerial decisions from the standpoint of corporate social responsibility
2.4.2.1

SC-12 To be able to apply methods for quantifying the relationships of economic processes and phenomena, methods of analyzing information and predicting the development 
of business processes 2.2.1

Developed on the basis of standart curriculum 1-26 80 04 Management, approved on 21,03.2019, registration number E 26-2-004/np-Tnn.

Series of disciplines for Candidate Exams Philosophy and Methodology of Science", "Foreign Language", "Information Technologies Bacisc" are studied according to the choise of a student.

Vice-Rector /  /
for Academic/Affairs and Education Innovations

2021

Oksana N. Zdrok

Dean of the Faculty of Economics

, T i C n C t J s J s J X  Anna A. Koroleva 

ro z i

Director
of International Sakharov Environmental Institute 
of BelarusiarpStatg_University

t  Sergey A.Maskevich
W i t t  2021


