



Обозначения:

BELARUSIAN STATE UNIVERSITY

CURRICULUM

Speciality: 1-26 80 04 Management

Degree: Master

Profiling: Applied Economics, Management and Ecology

Period of study: 1 year

I. Schedule of the educational process

Academic Studies

II. Summary (in weaks)

		Se	pten	aber		Γ		Oc	tobe	r	Γ	L	1	Vov	emb	er		De	cem	ber			J	anua	гу			F	ebn	uary	y		Τ	Ma	arch		T			Ap	ril					Ma	y		Τ	_	Jur	ne		T		Γ	Jı	ıly				A	ugi	ıst		Τ	T	T			Т		Г	Т	
YEARS	1 7	8	8		22 28				13		02	2		10 16				8			22 28	04	5	12		9 (01	2 8	9		16	23 02 01 03	2	9 15		5 2 2	3	30 03 05 04	6		2 2	20	27 04 03 05		1			25					22	2	29 06 05 07		2 1		2° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0° 0°	7 2	3	10	1		24	1		Exams	Internship	Research		Master's Thesis	Vacations	The second secon	Total
I		L					L															:	:	:	=		=	х	х		Х	X											:	1	/	,	1	/	/		/	/	1	T	//		T									2	5	4	4	8		1	2	1	44
																																																																		2	5	1	4	8		1	2	1	44

: - Exams

// – Master's Thesis

X – Internship/ – Research

= - Vacations

III. Curriculum

	<u></u>		Т														1
						Acaden	As fo	ollows		-		Semes I ye					
			tests							1	semester		_	2 semeste	г,	#	
N₂ п/п	Название модуля, учебной дисциплины, курсового проекта (курсовой работы)	Exams	-term	[E]	n class	8	work	[e	lasses		17 weeks		-	8 weeks	1	Credit	Competence Code
	учесной дисциплины, курсового проекта (курсовой расоты)	ш	End-of-term	Total	Total in class	Lectures	Laboratory work	Practical	Seminar Classes	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	
1	State Component			450	116	54	22	20	20	270	76	9	180	40	6	15	
1.1	Module "Management-1"			180	76	34	22	10	10	90	36	3	90	40	3	6	
1.1.1	Project Management	2		90	40	20		10	10				90	40	3	3	UC-4-6; DPC-2
1.1.2	Strategic Management	1		90	36	14	22			90	36	3				3	UC-2-4,6
1.2	Module "Information Technologies in Business"			90	40	20		10	10	90	40	3				3	
1.2.1	Informational Technologies in Business	1		90	40	20		10	10	90	40	3				3	DPC-1
1.3	Module "Academic Research"			180						90		3	90		3	6	UC-1,2,5
1.3.1	Research Seminar		1,2	180						90		3	90		3	6	
2	Higher Educational Institution Component			894	376	180		196		676	270	21	218	106	6	27	
2.1	Module "Applied Economics"			306	128	64		64		198	72	6	108	56	3	9	
2.1.1	Managerial Economics	1		198	72	36		36		198	72	6				6	UC-6,11; DPC-3
2.1.2	Competitive Intelligence	2		108	56	28		28					108	56	3	3	SC-1
2.2	Module "International Business Management "			208	84	40		44		208	84	6				6	
2.2.1	Organiztional Development and Business Process Reengineering	1		100	40	20		20		100	40	3				3	SC-2,3,12; UC-6
2.2.2	International Business Expansion	1		108	44	20		24		108	44	3				3	SC-4
2.3	Модуль 'Ecology''			200	84	40		44		90	34	3	110	50	3	6	
2.3.1	Green Economy		1	90	34	20		14		90	34	3				3	SC-6
2.3.2	Ecological Management		2	110	50	20		30					110	50	3	3	SC-10
2.4	Optional Module																
	Module 1 "Innovations in Management"			180	80	36		44		180	80	6				6	
2.4.1.1	HR-Management		1	90	40	18		22		90	40	3				3	SC-7, UC-4
2.4.1.2	Internet-marketing and Business Digitalization		1	90	40	18		22		90	40	3				3	SC-9, DPC-1
2.4.2	Module 2 "Managing the Image of an International Organization"			180	80	36		44		180	80	6				6	
2.4.2.1	Social Corpotare Responsibility		1	90	40	18		22		90	40	3				3	SC-11, UC-6
2.4.2.2	Cross-cultural Management and Consume Behaviour		1	90	40	18		22		90	40	3				3	SC-5, UC-6
3.	Optional Subjects			/108	/56	/30		/26		/108	/56	/3					
	Creative Teaching Techniqes in Higher School / Pedagogies and Psyhology of Higher School		/1	/108	/56	/30		/26		/108	/56	/3					UC-10
4	Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exam and Additional Training			/568	/316	/96	/36	/140	/44	/358	/202	/6	/210	/114	/9	/15	
4.1	Philosophy and Methodology of Science 1	/2		/240	/104	/60			/44	/140	/60		/100	/44	/6	/6	UC-7
4.2	Foreign Language ¹	/2	/1	/220	/140			/140		/110	/70	/3	/110	/70	/3	/6	UC-8
4.3	Information Technologies Bacisc ¹		/1	/108	/72	/36	/36			/108	<i>1</i> 72	/3				/3	UC-9
Numbler	of Hours			1344	492	234	22	216	20	946	346	30	398	146	12	42	
Number	of Hours per week										20			18		- 27	
Number	of Exams			7							5			2			
Number	of end-of-term tests			6							4			2			

IV.Interns	hip			# UCW 11	V. Research		VI. Final Certification
Internship Title	Semester	Weeks	Credits	Semester	Weeks	Credits	Master Thesis
Managerial	2	4	6	2	8	12	Waster Filesis

VII. Competence Matrix

Competence Code	Competence Name	Module Code, Discipline Code
UC-1	To be able to apply scientific research methods (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modeling, data validation, decision making, etc.), generate and implement innovative ideas	1.3
UC-2	To be able to analyze and develop self intellectual and general cultural level, build a trajectory of professional development	1.1.2, 1.3
UC-3	To be able to analyze the external and internal environment of an organization and manage an organization for it's goals achievement	1.1.2
UC-4	To be a leader in a teamwork, able to assess communication channels and build interpersonal communications	1.1.1, 1.1.2, 2.4.1.1
UC-5	To be able to work with information in the course of professional activity, work in conditions of uncertainty	1.1.1, 1.3
UC-6	To be able to make managerial decisions, assess their possible consequences and be responsible for them	1.1.1, 1.1.2, 2.1.1, 2.2.1 2.4.2.1, 2.4.2.2
UC-7	To know the methodology of scientific knowledge, be able to analyze and evaluate the content and level of philosophical and methodological problems in solving the problems of research and innovation	4.1
UC-8	To know a foreign language for interdisciplinary and scientific communication, for international cooperation, research and innovation	4.2
UC-9	Have skills to use modern information technology to solve research and innovation problems	4.3
UC-10	Be able to carry out pedagogical activities in educational establishments. Master and implement effective educational, information and communication technologies, pedagogical innovations	3.1
UC-11	To be able to use fundamental economics knowledge in professional activities	2.1.1
DPC-1	To be able to use the management potential of information resources and technologies, as well as apply office software tools to effective business conduction	1.2.1, 2.4.1.2
DPC-2	To be able to use project management methods in research and to lead important and large-scale tasks with a specific goal, set deadlines and limited resources	1.1.1
DPC-3	To be able to analyse economic entities behaviour in different types of market structure	2.1.1
SC-1	To be able to analyse and predict competitor's behaviour on the market, evaluate competitive advantages of a product or a company	2.1.2
SC-2	To be able to meet the chellenges of management for organizational development	2.2.1
SC-3	To be able to use tools of business process reengineering for organizational enhancement	2.2.1
SC-4	To be able to find and evaluate new market opportunities, develop business ideas for business expansion	2.2.2
SC-5	To be able to take into consideration cultural aspects during interpersonal and business communication	2.4.2.2
SC-6	To be able to conduct a comprehensive environmental and economic analysis of all types of activities and develop measures for the efficient use of resources with the purpose of increasing of production, economic and resource-saving activities efficiency	2.3.1
SC-7	To be able to choose tools and techniques for employees' selection and motivation	2.4.1.1
SC-8	To be able to apply modern technology evaluation and improvement of business processes of an organization	2.2.2
SC-9	To be able to develop strategies and apply digital communication tools, manage the promotion of goods using digital technologies, search, introduce innovative methods of working in the field of Internet marketing	2.4.1.2
SC-10	To be able todevelop and implement measures to deal with production waste, minimization of emissions and discharges of pollutants, monitor the handling hazardous substances and production wastes	2.3.2
SC-11	To be able analyze various organizational and managerial decisions from the standpoint of corporate social responsibility	2.4.2.1
SC-12	To be able to apply methods for quantifying the relationships of economic processes and phenomena, methods of analyzing information and predicting the development of business processes	2.2.1

Developed on the basis of standart curriculum 1-26 80 04 Management, approved on 21.03.2019, registrayion number <u>E 26-2-004/пр-тип.</u>

¹ Series of disciplines for Candidate Exams "Philosophy and Methodology of Science", "Foreign Language", "Information Technologies Bacisc" are studied according to the choise of a student.

for Academic Affairs and Education Innovations Oksana N. Zdrok æg. 03/ 2021

Dean of the Faculty of Economics

Anna A. Koroleva

a4.03. 2021

of International Sakharov Environmental Institute

of Belarusian State University

Sergey A.Maskevich

Academic Affairs Department,

2021

Anzhelika V. Kostenevich

d4.03. 2021